GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1352
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2024
CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF AYAD CIVILIZATION

7352 SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a)  whether the Government is working on any scheme for the conservation and development
of Ayad Civilization in Udaipur Parliamentary Constituency of Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(¢)  whether the Government has allocated and spent any funds in this regard;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) No Sir. Neither any scheme is under consideration in Archaeological Survey of India
(ASI) for the conservation and development of Ayad Civilization in Udaipur
Parliamentary Constituency of Rajasthan nor any site of Ayad civilization comes under
the jurisdiction of ASI in the state of Rajasthan.

(b)  Question does not arise.
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